Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 116 Mark
2 174 Lemon
3 208 Tug
4 101 Klassic
5 120 Mercedes
6 161 Dorothy
7 156 El
8 142 vy
9 107 Kaptain
10 108 Aurora
NQ 115 Kody
NQ 143 Blaze
NQ 117 Louie
NQ 114 River
NQ 126 Hollis
NQ 179 Maybel
NQ 121 Stitch
NQ 184 Betty
NQ 152 Torunn

Event: 2023188903

Novice A

Breed

Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Basset Hound
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo

Dalmatian

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Mary Moore
Kristen Lee

Sandy Nicholls
Jordan Cartwright
Kimberly D Beam
Barbara Fuller
David Shui

Rebecca Montgomery
Jordan Cartwright
Annabelle Perkins
Elaine Friedman
Katherine Sorensen
April Vaillancourt
Ken Fowler

Becky Richardson
Marisa Patton

Jane Watkins
Melody Ennis

Marisa Patton

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:07:62 0
00:08:12
00:11:37
00:26:31

01:18:12

o o o o o

01:31:00
00:12:93 1
00:20:37 1
00:25:50 1
00:18:56
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O o o o o N

00:00:00
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name

NQ 119 Kylo
AB 112 Zula
AB 124 Chaos

Event: 2023188903

Novice
Breed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

A

Scent Work Results

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler
Kayla Cox
Emily McGuire

Elizabeth Beam

Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
0
0
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 109 Riley
2 106 Honor
3 196 Onion
4 203 Ice
5 134 Vv
6 141 Arihi
7 133 Kala
8 131 Holly
NQ 111 Louie
NQ 132 Johnny
NQ 110 Remy
NQ 137 Ruby

Event: 2023188903

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian

English Cocker Spaniel
Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

James Nowell
Laurie Isaacson
MacKenzie Peterson
Jeannine May
Julie Sandoval
Shari Knoche
Denise Achram
Marti Nickoli
Joan Fosenburg
Shari Knoche
Heather Cardoza

Shari Knoche

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:03:06
00:11:75
00:27:18
00:27:31
00:37:93
00:38:18
01:02:81
01:05:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O o o o o o
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Dalmatian Club of America

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

5/6/2023

Container

Place
1 207
2 127
3 132
4 130
5 103
6 106
7 136
8 172
NQ 151
NQ 144
NQ 141
NQ 118
NQ 139
NQ 122
NQ 138
NQ 129
NQ 123

Petey
Marshall
Johnny
Hemi James
Yahtzee
Honor
Pacino
Bolt
Asti
Bronco
Arihi
Mickey
Rocket
Remy
Charlie
Sun Tzu

Joie

Event: 2023188903

Advanced -

Breed
Chihuahua
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Boston Terrier
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler
Margaret Delory
Elizabeth Scattini
Shari Knoche
Becky Richardson
Nicole Wright
Laurie Isaacson
Carey Moreschini
Gretchen Steele

April Vaillancourt

Katherine Sorensen

Shari Knoche
Joan Fosenburg
Kathryn Blink
Paula Olcott
Denise Achram
Julie Sandoval

Christine Wiley

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:16:13

o

00:31:26
00:34:06
00:45:17
00:53:58

01:16:22

o O o o o o

01:59:22
00:44:99

[

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 177 Brigs
2 188 Keeva
3 165 Mia
4 153 Owen
5 176 Laika
6 102 Jardine
NQ 109 Riley
NQ 123 Joie
NQ 130 Hemi James
NQ 210 Willow
NQ 200 Chip
NQ 122 Remy
NQ 103 Yahtzee
NQ 175 Patrén
AB 198 Blue

Event: 2023188903
Excellent -
Breed

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog

Lagotto Romagnolo

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Finnish Lapphund
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Basset Hound
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Beauceron

Bouvier des Flandres

Judge: Tannis Witherspoon

Handler

Rebecca Ferwerda
Ginny Prater
Andrea Pedlar
Tina Vasen

Gayle Garbush
Laurie Isaacson
Jennifer Nowell
Christine Wiley
Becky Richardson
Lauren Kuperstein
Erin Fosler

Paula Olcott
Nicole Wright
Alissa Felix

Diane Elliot

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:29:38

o

00:44:44
00:55:79
01:01:22
01:02:88
01:31:58
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 116 Mark
2 156 El
3 143 Blaze
4 209 Gilligan
5 126 Hollis
6 101 Klassic
7 120 Mercedes
8 208 Tug
9 117 Louie
10 161 Dorothy
11 174 Lemon
12 142 Ivy
13 121 Stitch
14 184 Betty
15 137 Ruby
16 179 Maybel
NQ 105 Astro
NQ 114 River
NQ 119 Kylo

Event: 2023188903

Novice A

Breed

Dalmatian

Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Basset Hound

Golden Retriever
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Tannis Witherspoon

Handler

Mary Moore

David Shui
Katherine Sorensen
Rachel Cullen
Becky Richardson
Jordan Cartwright
Kimberly D Beam
Sandy Nicholls
April Vaillancourt
Barbara Fuller
Kristen Lee
Rebecca Montgomery
Jane Watkins
Melody Ennis

Shari Knoche
Marisa Patton
Annabelle Perkins
Ken Fowler

Kayla Cox

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:07:38
00:10:72
00:11:22
00:11:47
00:14:94
00:25:31
00:30:22
00:31:03
00:41:81
00:43:10
00:48:59
00:50:00
01:02:00
01:28:69
01:39:90
01:43:50
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023188903

Interior Novice A Judge: Tannis Witherspoon Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 189 Wish Australian Shepherd Ginny Prater NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 112 Zula Dalmatian Emily McGuire Absent 0
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 196 Onion
2 109 Riley
3 132 Johnny
4 106 Honor
5 123 Joie
6 110 Remy
7 203 Ice
8 111 Louie
9 133 Kala
10 131 Holly
11 134 \Y
12 141 Arihi
NQ 124 Chaos

Event: 2023188903

Novice B

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Tannis Witherspoon

Handler

MacKenzie Peterson

James Nowell
Shari Knoche
Laurie Isaacson
Christine Wiley
Heather Cardoza
Jeannine May
Joan Fosenburg
Denise Achram
Marti Nickoli
Julie Sandoval
Shari Knoche

Kimberly D Beam

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:07:57
00:08:78
00:10:87
00:12:22
00:14:53
00:18:34
00:22:12
00:27:75
00:28:78
00:28:87
00:41:22
01:00:34
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O o o o o o o o
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 109 Riley
2 177 Brigs
3 103 Yahtzee
4 200 Chip
5 165 Mia
6 102 Jardine
7 188 Keeva
8 122 Remy
NQ 138 Charlie
NQ 130 Hemi James
NQ 158 Johnny
NQ 123 Joie

Event: 2023188903

Excellent -

Breed

Dalmatian
Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

Basset Hound
Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever

Dalmatian

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Jennifer Nowell
Rebecca Ferwerda
Nicole Wright
Erin Fosler
Andrea Pedlar
Laurie Isaacson
Ginny Prater
Paula Olcott
Denise Achram
Becky Richardson
Patricia Lindquist

Christine Wiley

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:00

Time Faults

01:02:86

o

01:10:12
01:15:18
01:51:06
01:54:18
01:58:43
02:09:75
02:26:68
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O O O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 208 Tug
2 116 Mark
3 209 Gilligan
4 156 El
5 143 Blaze
6 189 Wish
7 114 River
8 137 Ruby
9 174 Lemon
10 142 vy
11 101 Klassic
12 141 Arihi
13 161 Dorothy
14 120 Mercedes
NQ 184 Betty
NQ 105 Astro
NQ 121 Stitch
NQ 115 Kody
NQ 117 Louie

Event: 2023188903

Novice A

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian

Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Basset Hound
Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Sandy Nicholls
Mary Moore
Rachel Cullen

David Shui
Katherine Sorensen
Ginny Prater

Ken Fowler

Shari Knoche
Kristen Lee
Rebecca Montgomery
Jordan Cartwright
Shari Knoche
Barbara Fuller
Kimberly D Beam
Melody Ennis
Annabelle Perkins
Jane Watkins
Elaine Friedman

April Vaillancourt

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:06:22

o

00:07:11
00:07:50
00:08:77
00:11:43
00:15:34
00:17:57
00:18:98
00:20:01
00:23:37
00:26:04
00:29:37
00:40:69
01:12:20
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
NQ 119 Kylo

AB 146 Hershey

Event: 2023188903
Novice A
Breed

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Carol Chase Max Time: 02:00

Handler Qualified Time
Kayla Cox NQ 00:00:00
Robin Mendez Absent

Faults
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 106 Honor
2 109 Riley
3 131 Holly
4 132 Johnny
5 133 Kala
NQ 111 Louie
NQ 126 Hollis
NQ 134 Vv
NQ 196 Onion

Event: 2023188903

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
James Nowell
Marti Nickoli
Shari Knoche
Denise Achram
Joan Fosenburg
Becky Richardson
Julie Sandoval

MacKenzie Peterson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:05:31

o

00:11:36
00:15:91
00:16:06
00:47:55
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 127 Marshall
2 122 Remy
3 106 Honor
4 188 Keeva
5 190 Flyn
6 207 Petey
7 103 Yahtzee
8 172 Bolt
9 176 Laika
10 123 Joie
11 136 Pacino
12 130 Hemi James
13 139 Rocket
14 151 Asti
15 110 Remy
NQ 129 Sun Tzu
NQ 118 Mickey
NQ 132 Johnny
NQ 153 Owen

Event: 2023188903

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Papillon
Chihuahua
Dalmatian
Boston Terrier
Finnish Lapphund
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler
Elizabeth Scattini
Paula Olcott
Laurie Isaacson
Ginny Prater
Carol Forsberg
Margaret Delory
Nicole Wright
Gretchen Steele
Gayle Garbush
Christine Wiley
Carey Moreschini
Becky Richardson
Kathryn Blink
April Vaillancourt
Heather Cardoza
Julie Sandoval
Joan Fosenburg

Shari Knoche

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tina Vasen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:16:39

o

00:20:69
00:21:21
00:24:21
00:29:23
00:30:05
00:31:34
00:32:01
00:32:58
00:32:76
00:32:85
00:34:90
00:35:99
00:41:80
00:43:95
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
NQ 144 Bronco
NQ 175 Patrén

Event: 2023188903
Advanced -
Breed

Dalmatian

Beauceron

Scent Work Results

Judge: Carol Chase Max Time: 03:00

Handler Qualified Time Faults
Katherine Sorensen NQ 00:00:00 0
Alissa Felix NQ 00:00:00 0

Page 14 of 15



Dalmatian Club of America

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

5/6/2023

Buried

Place
1 177
2 109
3 103
NQ 123
NQ 200
NQ 210
NQ 102
NQ 138
NQ 130
NQ 165

Brigs

Riley
Yahtzee
Joie

Chip

Willow
Jardine
Charlie
Hemi James

Mia

Event: 2023188903

Excellent -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Basset Hound

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo

Judge: Tannis Witherspoon

Handler

Rebecca Ferwerda
Jennifer Nowell
Nicole Wright
Christine Wiley
Erin Fosler

Lauren Kuperstein
Laurie Isaacson
Denise Achram
Becky Richardson
Andrea Pedlar

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:20:88

o

00:28:38
00:33:22
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 106 Honor
2 207 Petey
3 103 Yahtzee
4 174 Lemon
5 151 Asti
6 127 Marshall
7 122 Remy
8 123 Joie
9 118 Mickey
NQ 139 Rocket
NQ 141 Arihi
NQ 130 Hemi James
NQ 144 Bronco
NQ 129 Sun Tzu
NQ 196 Onion

Event: 2023188904

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian
Chihuahua
Dalmatian
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Margaret Delory
Nicole Wright
Kristen Lee

April Vaillancourt
Elizabeth Scattini
Paula Olcott
Christine Wiley
Joan Fosenburg
Kathryn Blink
Shari Knoche
Becky Richardson
Katherine Sorensen
Julie Sandoval

MacKenzie Peterson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:19:87
00:24:93
00:28:25
00:38:19
00:42:56
00:45:00
00:55:00
01:15:78
01:37:87
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

=, O O O O o o o

o O o o o o
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Dalmatian Club of America

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

5/6/2023

Container

Place
1 130
2 109
NQ 210
NQ 103
NQ 175
NQ 153
NQ 172
NQ 200
NQ 165
NQ 122
NQ 102
NQ 123
NQ 176
NQ 190

Hemi James
Riley
Willow
Yahtzee
Patron
Owen
Bolt
Chip
Mia
Remy
Jardine
Joie
Laika

Flyn

Event: 2023188904

Excellent -

Breed
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Dalmatian

Beauceron

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Boston Terrier
Basset Hound
Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Finnish Lapphund

Papillon

Judge: Tannis Witherspoon

Handler

Becky Richardson
Jennifer Nowell
Lauren Kuperstein
Nicole Wright
Alissa Felix

Tina Vasen
Gretchen Steele
Erin Fosler
Andrea Pedlar
Paula Olcott
Laurie Isaacson
Christine Wiley
Gayle Garbush

Carol Forsberg

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified Time Faults
Qualified 00:53:28 0
Qualified 01:35:38 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 00:00:00 0
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 116 Mark
2 156 El
3 126 Hollis
4 142 vy
5 209 Gilligan
6 143 Blaze
7 101 Klassic
8 121 Stitch
9 117 Louie
10 208 Tug
11 107 Kaptain
NQ 184 Betty
NQ 119 Kylo
NQ 161 Dorothy
NQ 179 Maybel
NQ 108 Aurora
NQ 137 Ruby
NQ 114 River

Event: 2023188904

Novice A

Breed

Dalmatian

Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

Basset Hound

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Mary Moore

David Shui

Becky Richardson
Rebecca Montgomery
Rachel Cullen
Katherine Sorensen
Jordan Cartwright
Jane Watkins

April Vaillancourt
Sandy Nicholls
Jordan Cartwright
Melody Ennis

Kayla Cox

Barbara Fuller
Marisa Patton
Annabelle Perkins
Shari Knoche

Ken Fowler

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:14:37
00:15:23
00:21:60
00:23:19
00:25:62
00:34:31
00:46:68
00:57:14
00:58:13
01:03:93
01:14:76
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Dalmatian Club of America

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

5/6/2023

Interior

Place
1 109
2 106
3 134
4 132
5 110
6 203
7 123
8 138
NQ 141
NQ 124
NQ 133
NQ 111
NQ 131

Riley
Honor
Vv
Johnny
Remy
Ice
Joie
Charlie
Arihi
Chaos
Kala
Louie

Holly

Event: 2023188904

Novice

Breed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

James Nowell
Laurie Isaacson
Julie Sandoval
Shari Knoche
Heather Cardoza
Jeannine May
Christine Wiley
Denise Achram
Shari Knoche
Kimberly D Beam
Denise Achram
Joan Fosenburg

Marti Nickoli

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:05:00
00:09:69
00:16:40
00:29:86
00:43:60
00:48:09
00:51:19
01:03:35
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O o o o o o o o
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 106 Honor
2 103 Yahtzee
3 190 Flyn
4 207 Petey
5 172 Bolt
6 129 Sun Tzu
7 136 Pacino
8 122 Remy
9 174 Lemon
10 123 Joie
11 127 Marshall
12 139 Rocket
13 151 Asti
14 130 Hemi James
15 176 Laika
16 175 Patrén
17 153 Owen
18 138 Charlie
19 118 Mickey

Event: 2023188904

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Papillon
Chihuahua
Boston Terrier
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Golden Retriever
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian
Finnish Lapphund

Beauceron

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Nicole Wright
Carol Forsberg
Margaret Delory
Gretchen Steele
Julie Sandoval
Carey Moreschini
Paula Olcott
Kristen Lee
Christine Wiley
Elizabeth Scattini
Kathryn Blink
April Vaillancourt
Becky Richardson
Gayle Garbush
Alissa Felix

Tina Vasen
Denise Achram

Joan Fosenburg

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:28:31
00:32:62
00:32:87
00:36:25
00:37:37
00:38:31
00:39:93
00:45:50
00:45:87
00:46:75
00:50:00
00:54:62
00:58:37
01:00:18
01:03:37
01:03:43
01:07:75
01:08:37
01:28:81

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023188904

Interior Advanced - Judge: Lisa Kretner Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
20 210 Willow Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lauren Kuperstein Qualified 01:31:75 0
NQ 115 Kody Dalmatian Elaine Friedman NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 141 Arihi Dalmatian Shari Knoche NQ 00:00:00 0
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 2

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 103 Yahtzee
2 106 Honor
3 111 Louie
4 176 Laika
5 175 Patron
6 139 Rocket
7 127 Marshall
8 130 Hemi James
9 172 Bolt
10 118 Mickey
11 144 Bronco
12 141 Arihi
13 207 Petey
14 122 Remy
15 200 Chip
NQ 151 Asti
NQ 115 Kody
NQ 210 Willow
NQ 129 Sun Tzu

Event: 2023188904

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Finnish Lapphund
Beauceron
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Boston Terrier
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Chihuahua
Dalmatian

Basset Hound
Doberman Pinscher

Dalmatian

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Dalmatian

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Nicole Wright
Laurie Isaacson
Joan Fosenburg
Gayle Garbush
Alissa Felix
Kathryn Blink
Elizabeth Scattini
Becky Richardson
Gretchen Steele
Joan Fosenburg
Katherine Sorensen
Shari Knoche
Margaret Delory
Paula Olcott

Erin Fosler

April Vaillancourt
Elaine Friedman
Lauren Kuperstein

Julie Sandoval

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:22:87
00:30:00
00:40:75
00:42:00
00:47:06
01:00:56
01:01:18
01:03:62
01:16:00
01:17:93
01:21:18
01:24:62
01:37:00
01:40:06
01:40:75
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023188904

Exterior Advanced - Judge: Lisa Kretner Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 123 Joie Dalmatian Christine Wiley NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 136 Pacino Dalmatian Carey Moreschini Absent 0
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 2
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 208 Tug
2 124 Chaos
3 156 El
4 209 Gilligan
5 116 Mark
6 137 Ruby
7 143 Blaze
8 161 Dorothy
9 101 Klassic
10 121 Stitch
11 114 River
12 119 Kylo
NQ 184 Betty
NQ 117 Louie
NQ 142 Ivy
NQ 141 Arihi

Event: 2023188904

Novice A

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Doberman Pinscher
Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Basset Hound
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Sandy Nicholls
Elizabeth Beam
David Shui

Rachel Cullen

Mary Moore

Shari Knoche
Katherine Sorensen
Barbara Fuller
Jordan Cartwright
Jane Watkins

Ken Fowler

Kayla Cox

Melody Ennis

April Vaillancourt
Rebecca Montgomery

Shari Knoche

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:05:92
00:09:49
00:10:89
00:11:15
00:12:09
00:12:75
00:17:61
00:33:22
00:34:31
00:43:62
00:48:89
01:28:38
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Dalmatian Club of America

5/6/2023 Trial 2

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 109 Riley
2 123 Joie
3 106 Honor
4 134 Vv
5 196 Onion
6 138 Charlie
NQ 133 Kala
NQ 126 Hollis
NQ 131 Holly
NQ 132 Johnny
NQ 111 Louie

Event: 2023188904

Novice B

Breed
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
English Cocker Spaniel
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

James Nowell
Christine Wiley
Laurie Isaacson
Julie Sandoval
MacKenzie Peterson
Denise Achram
Denise Achram
Becky Richardson
Marti Nickoli
Shari Knoche

Joan Fosenburg

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:04:31

o

00:13:38
00:13:58
00:22:44
00:24:28
00:41:05
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Dalmatian Club of America

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

5/6/2023

Buried

Place
1 103
2 109
3 165
4 102
5 210
NQ 130
NQ 123
NQ 138
NQ 172

Yahtzee
Riley

Mia

Jardine
Willow
Hemi James
Joie

Charlie

Bolt

Event: 2023188904

Excellent -

Breed

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo
Dalmatian

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Boston Terrier

Scent Work Results

Judge: Tannis Witherspoon

Handler

Nicole Wright
Jennifer Nowell
Andrea Pedlar
Laurie Isaacson
Lauren Kuperstein
Becky Richardson
Christine Wiley
Denise Achram

Gretchen Steele

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:27:79

o

00:30:48
00:36:27
01:10:25
01:50:19
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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